Address
Via Archimede 18
Sesto San Giovanni (MI) 20099
Italy
Phone
T: +39 02.26.22.40.54
F: + 39 02.24.06.945
Email / Web

bus capacitance.
In this case it’s possible to refer to the table below.
Ordering code Precharge with MV disconnector Supply
units
Internal
Disch.
Resist.
Fuses Max DC-bus
capacitance
(mF)2
Drawing
n.
110706R1002 CWB-SD-MT-V33GBT-A1R2 1 Yes No < 26 mF 220374
110706R1004 CWB-SD-MT-V33GBT-A1R1 1 No No < 26 mF 220374
110706R1001 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R2 2 Yes No < 26 mF 220357
110706R1003 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R1 2 No No < 26 mF 220357
110706R1005 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R2 3 Yes No < 26 mF 220400
110706R1006 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R1 3 No No < 26 mF 220400
110705R1001 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT (LAES) 2 - - < 26 mF 220372
Code Precharge with fuses
110706R1013 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A1R2.F 1 Yes Yes < 26 mF 220503
110706R1014 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A1R1.F 1 No Yes < 26 mF 220503
110706R1008 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R2.F 2 Yes Yes < 26 mF 220481
110706R1009 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R1.F 2 No Yes < 26 mF 220481
110706R1011 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R2.F 3 Yes Yes < 26 mF 220504
110706R1012 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R1.F 3 No Yes < 26 mF 220504
Code Precharge with fuses for enhanced capacitor bank
110706R1019 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R1.FP 2 No Yes < 48 mF 220507
110706R1022 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R1.FP 3 No Yes < 48 mF 220508
Chopper version (water cooled)
110706R1025 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-A2R1.FP 2 No Yes < 48 mF 220520
110706R1027 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-A3R1.FP 3 No Yes < 48 mF 220521
110706R1030 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-A2R1.F 2 No Yes < 26 mF 220525
110706R1032 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-A3R1.F 3 No Yes < 26 mF 220526
013MEDIUM VOLTAGE CROWBAR MODULE
TECHNICAL
DATA
The CWB can be used for several applications, depending the number of IGCT phase modules or the DC-
bus capacitance.
In this case it’s possible to refer to the table below.
Ordering code Precharge with MV disconnector Supply Internal Fuses Max DC-
bus
capacitance
(mF)2
Drawing
n.
110706R1102 CWB-SD-MT-V33GBT-A1R2.UL 1 Yes No < 26 mF 220374
110706R1104 CWB-SD-MT-V33GBT-A1R1.UL 1 No No < 26 mF 220374
110706R1101 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R2.UL 2 Yes No < 26 mF 220357
110706R1103 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R1.UL 2 No No < 26 mF 220357
110706R1105 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R2.UL 3 Yes No < 26 mF 220400
110706R1106 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R1.UL 3 No No < 26 mF 220400
Code Precharge with fuses
110706R1113 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A1R2.F.UL 1 Yes Yes < 26 mF 220503
110706R1114 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A1R1.F.UL 1 No Yes < 26 mF 220503
110706R1108 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R2.F.UL 2 Yes Yes < 26 mF 220481
110706R1109 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R1.F.UL 2 No Yes < 26 mF 220481
110706R1111 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R2.F.UL 3 Yes Yes < 26 mF 220504
110706R1112 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R1.F.UL 3 No Yes < 26 mF 220504
Code Precharge with fuses for enhanced capacitor bank
110706R1119 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A2R1.FP.UL 2 No Yes < 48 mF 220507
110706R1122 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-A3R1.FP.UL 3 No Yes < 48 mF 220508
Chopper version (water cooled)
110706R1125 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-A2R1.
FP.UL
2 No Yes < 48 mF 220520
110706R1127 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-A3R1.
FP.UL
3 No Yes < 48 mF 220521
110706R1130 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-
A2R1.F.UL
2 No Yes < 26 mF 220525
110706R1132 CWB-SD-MT-V33GCT-H20-